E (-20-103
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM April 2, 2020
TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor %

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Michael J. Flowers, Jr., to the Greater Albuquerque
Recreational Trails Committee

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Greater
Albuquerque Recreational Trails Committee in accordance with the City of Albuquerque
Ordinance 14-13-3-8.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Mr. Michael J. Flowers, Jr June 30, 2023
7101 Esther Ave NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Mr. Flowers is 37 years old father, husband, avid outdoors man, and the Director of office service
and facility management at the state's largest law firm. He started with the company in the mail
room and has moved into a leadership position by improving on existing policies and building
systems and work flows that improve the department's ability to serve the company. He is also a
Realtor here in the city and his company (A Better Albuquerque) was created 3 years ago to
improve the lives of our citizens and create a network for community outreach for the betterment
of Albuquerque. Michael is a downhill mountain biker, trials bike rider, hiker, climber and all
around enjoyer of nature. He will bring passion and sensibility to the board with a true desire to
keep and improve upon the city and the best use of funding to generate more convenient and
habitual use of the great outdoor opportunities our city offers.

A resident of Council District 4, Mr. Flowers will serve as the Off-Road Cyclist representative on
the Committee and his first term will expire June 30, 2023.



The remaining members are:

Representing

1. Equestrian Interest
2. Person w/disability

3. Pedestrian/Hiker
4. Off-road Bicyclist

5. Runner Jogger

6. Active Elderly

7. East of Rio Grande
8. West of Rio Grande

Name

Mrs. Valerie S. Cole

Vacant
Mr. Geoffrey B Tweed

Mr. Warren Wild

Mr. Likhaya Dayile
Mr. Kathleen A. Rhoad
Mr. Scott Crago

Mr. Tyler J. Ashton

Term

06/30/2018
06/30/2021
06/30/2021

06/30/2013

06/30/2021
06/30/2018
06/30/2022
06/30/2015
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer
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