



Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

April 2, 2020

TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Michael J. Flowers, Jr., to the Greater Albuquerque

Recreational Trails Committee

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Greater Albuquerque Recreational Trails Committee in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 14-13-3-8.

APPOINTEE NAME

TERM June 30, 2023

Mr. Michael J. Flowers, Jr 7101 Esther Ave NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

Mr. Flowers is 37 years old father, husband, avid outdoors man, and the Director of office service and facility management at the state's largest law firm. He started with the company in the mail room and has moved into a leadership position by improving on existing policies and building systems and work flows that improve the department's ability to serve the company. He is also a Realtor here in the city and his company (A Better Albuquerque) was created 3 years ago to improve the lives of our citizens and create a network for community outreach for the betterment of Albuquerque. Michael is a downhill mountain biker, trials bike rider, hiker, climber and all around enjoyer of nature. He will bring passion and sensibility to the board with a true desire to keep and improve upon the city and the best use of funding to generate more convenient and habitual use of the great outdoor opportunities our city offers.

A resident of Council District 4, Mr. Flowers will serve as the Off-Road Cyclist representative on the Committee and his first term will expire June 30, 2023.

The remaining members are:

Representing	Name	Term
1. Equestrian Interest	Mrs. Valerie S. Cole	06/30/2018
2. Person w/disability	Vacant	06/30/2021
3. Pedestrian/Hiker	Mr. Geoffrey B Tweed	06/30/2021
4. Off-road Bicyclist	Mr. Warren Wild	06/30/2013
5. Runner Jogger	Mr. Likhaya Dayile	06/30/2021
6. Active Elderly	Mr. Kathleen A. Rhoad	06/30/2018
7. East of Rio Grande	Mr. Scott Crago	06/30/2022
8. West of Rio Grande	Mr. Tyler J. Ashton	06/30/2015

Greater Albuquerque Recreational Trails Committee

Appointment of Mr. Michael J. Flowers, Jr.

Page 3

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer

4,6,20

Date